
Ordinance authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute an 
amendment to the Lease Agreement with the Columbus Sailing Association 
(“CSA”) for the lease of the Columbus ship, Niña; appropriating $8,800 of 
revenue in the No. 1020 General Fund from the sale of lead ballast from the 
Santa Maria for payment to CSA for the cost associated with the repair and 
restoration of the Niña; changing the FY 2013-2014 operating budget 
adopted by Ordinance No. 029915 by increasing revenues and expenditures 
by $8,800 each; providing an effective date; and providing for publication. 

Section 1.  That the City Manager  or designee is authorized to execute an 
amendment to the Lease Agreement with the Columbus Sailing Association 
(“CSA”) for the lease of the Columbus ship, Niña. 

Section 2.  That $8,800 of revenue is appropriated in the No. 1020 General Fund 
from the sale of lead ballast from the Santa Maria for payment to CSA for the cost 
associated with the repair and restoration of the Niña. 

Section 3.  That the FY 2013-2014 operating budget adopted by Ordinance No. 
029915 is changed by increasing revenues and expenditures by $8,800 each. 

Section 4.  The effective date of this ordinance is 60 days following final adoption 
by the City Council. 

Section 5.  Publication shall be made in the official publication of the City of 
Corpus Christi as required by the City Charter of the City of Corpus Christi.  

  



That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second 
reading on this the _____ day of ___________, _____, by the following vote: 

 

Nelda Martinez  ____________ Chad Magill  ___________ 

Kelley Allen   ____________ Colleen McIntyre ____________ 

Rudy Garza     ____________ Lillian Riojas  ____________ 

Priscilla Leal   ____________ Mark Scott  ____________ 

David Loeb   ____________  

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this 
the _______ day of _______________, ________, by the following vote: 

Nelda Martinez  ____________ Chad Magill  ___________ 

Kelley Allen   ____________ Colleen McIntyre ____________ 

Rudy Garza     ____________ Lillian Riojas  ____________ 

Priscilla  Leal   ____________ Mark Scott  ____________ 

David Loeb   ____________  

PASSED AND APPROVED, this the ______ day of  ___________, ______. 

ATTEST: 

__________________________________ _____________________________ 
Armando Chapa     Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary     Mayor 
 
 

 

 


